
Digitale Programmliste Antonsthal/Antonshöhe/Erla/Rittersgrün Stand: 20.11.2025 
Freq. Kanal TP Modu- 

lation 
Symbol- 

rate 
Anbieter  

184.00  DS     
192.00  DS     
200.00  DS     
208.00  DS     
216.00  DS     
224.00  DS     
249.00       
25700       
265.00       
273.00       
281.00       
289.00  39 256 6900 ARD HD One , SR , Alpha , Tagesschau 24 , Radio Bremen 
297.00  43 256 6900 HD+ Eurosport 1, SAT 1 Gold, K-TV 
306.00 S 21 95 256 6900 Sky HD Cartoonito, Cin. Classics, Replay, Sport 3, Sport BuLi, Buli 

3, Sport News, SYFY, Buli7, Sport 7, Sport Austria 7 
314.00 S 22 108 256 6900 Sonstiges Bibel TV, QVC 
322.00 S 23 53 256 6900 HD + Anixe, Genius, HSE, QVC, Shop LC, Welt HD 
330.00 S 24 109 256 6900 HD + DMAX, Juwelo, pearl.tv shop, Sonnenklar, Tele 5, Tele 5 

Austria, DMAX A 
338.00       
346.00 S 26 81 256 6900 Sky Prime Sportsbar, Cinema Action, Krimi, Sport 4 u. 5, Sport A 

1, Buli 4 u. 5, Sport Prem. League, Warner TV Film 
354.00 S 27 7 256 6900 ORF DF1 Bergwelten, RiC , ORF Radio 
362.00 S 28 69 256 6900 Sky HD Sport 8, Sport Austria 6, Buli 8, Buli UHD, Sport UHD, 

Universal TV, Warner TV Serie 
370.00 S 29 67 256 6900 Sky One HD Crime, Heimatkanal, Romance, Cinema Family, Sky One, 

Sport 2, Sport Mix, Sport Buli 2, Sport A 3, Beate Uhse 
378.00 S 30 85 256 6900 Diverse Höhenrausch, One Terra, Just Cooking, Hip Trips, Just 

Fishing, X-Plore 
386.00 S 31 77 256 6900 ZDF  
394.00 S 32 104 256 6900 APS-Astra Baden TV, DMAX, Genius, Handystar 2, HSE, MediaShop, 

mein TV Shop, Regio TV, Sonnenklar, Spirit, Sport 1, Tele5 
402.00 S 33 87 256 6900 APS-Astra Channel21, DELUXE Music, DMAX A, FOLX Music, 

Genius, Immer etwas Neues, MediaShop, Nick/Comedy A, 
Radio Antenne Bayern, Oldie, Rock, sunshine live 

410.00 S 34      
418.00 S 35 89 256 6900 RTL-Group  Nitro, ntv, RTL , RTL regional, RTLup, RTL2, Super RTL, 

TOGGO plus, VOX, TOGGO Radio 
426.00 S 36 103 256 6900 APS-Astra  1-2-3 TV, ANIXE+, Disney Channel, DMF, EWTN, 

Handystar, N24 Doku, QVC, TLC , Klassic Radio 
434.00 S 37 10 256 6900 ZDF HD 3 SAT, KIKA, ZDF Info 
442.00 S 38 19 256 6900 ARD HD Das Erste, Arte, SWR BW, SWR RP 
450.00 S 39 99 256 6900 Sky HD History, Motorvision, Warner TV, Cinema Prem. Cartoon 

Network, DAZN 1 u. 2 
466.00 S 41 113 256 6900 Diverse  Erotik TV, Radio HBR, Radio HCJB, Radio Paloma 
474.00 K 21 61 256 6900 ARD HD MDR 3 Sendeanstalten    HR,   RBB 
482.00 K 22 79 256 6900 Sky HD 13th Street, Atlantic, Cinema Highlights, Documentaries, 

Nicktoons, Sport Austria 2, Sport Golf, Sport Tennis 
490.00 K 23 17 256 6900 HD + Kabel 1, Pro 7, Pro 7 MAXX, SAT 1, Sixx 
498.00 K 24 25 256 6900 ARD HD BR (Süd/Nord), NDR, Phönix 
506.00 K 25 75 256 6900 Sky HD Discovery, Cinema Prem. , Crime, Nature, Sport 1, Buli 1, 

Sport Top Event, Sport F1, Buli 6, Sport 6, Sport Austria 8 
514.00       
522.00 K 27 5 256 6900 ORF ORF2, Aristo TV, R9 Oe, Krone TV, Stimmungsgarten, 

Melodie TV, ORF Europe, Erz TV 
530.00       
538.00 K 29 115 256 6900 ORF Dokusat, Genius, Shop LC, Visit-X TV, L-TV, Radio OE 
546.00 K 30 57 256 6900 RTL HD + ntv, RTL,  RTLup,  RTL2, VOX,  VOXup 
554.00 K 31 11 256 6900 ZDF HD ZDF, ZDF Neo 
562.00 K 32 82 256 6900 Pro7/Sat1 SAT1 Reg. Pro 7 Austria, Kabel 1 Austria, SAT 1 Austria 
570.00 K 33 107 256 6900 Pro7/Sat1 Kabel1, Kabel1 Doku, Pro7 MAXX, Pro 7, SAT1, Sixx, 

Welt,SAT 1 Gold 
578.00 K 34 78 256 6900 MTV Networks Comedy central, MTV, Nick/Comedy Central+1 
586.00 K 35 99 256 6900 Sky HD Jukebox, Showcase, Sport 10, Sport 9, Sport Austria 4 und 5, 

Buli 10, Buli 9, CNBC, DAZN 1 u. 2 
594.00 K 36 91 256 6900 RTL-World Eurosport 1 Deutschland, HSE Extra, RTL Austria, RTL2 

Austria, Super RTL A, VOX Austria, VOXup 
602.00 K 37 21 256 6900 ARD HD WDR lokal 
610.00 K 38 33 256 6900 SES Astra Channel 21, Handystar, QVC Style,( TLC verschlüsselt) 
       

    



    Meßkanal S 5  133,25 
    
    UKW Programme Terrestrisch 
 

Frequenz Sender 
87,70 MDR Kultur 
89,80 MDR Jump 
92,80 MDR Sachsen 
93,50 RSA 
94,00 Antenne Thüringe 
97,00 DLF 
100,00 PSR 
101,00 MDR Info 
103,50 Hit Radio RTL 

  
 
    UKW Programme digital 
 

Frequenz Sender 
  

88,50 Bayern 1 
89,00 Bayern 2 
89,50 Bremen 1 
90,50 Bremen 4 
91,00 Die Maus 
91,50 Bayern 3 
94,50 HR 3 
95,00 MDR aktuell 
95,50 MDR Jump 
96,00 MDR Klassik 
96,50 MDR Kultur 
97,50 MDR Sachsen 
98,00 MDR Sputnik 
98,50 NDR 1 
99,00 NDR 2 
100,50 N-Joy 
101,50 Puls 
102,00 SWR 1 
102,50 SWR 4 
103,00 NDR Schleswig-Holstein 
104,00 WDR 2 
104,50 WDR 4 
105,00 Antenne Brandenburg 

  
 


